
All general questions and inquiries should start first with Ryan Wieferich (ryan@mhsaa.com).  This would 
include basic questions about registration, tournament assignments and other regular 
communication.   Ryan can then route items and issues to the appropriate administrator. 

For Officials Report issues, game incidents/situations, sportsmanship items and background check 
questions, Sam Davis (sam@mhsaa.com) is your first point of contact.   Sam is also the first contact for 
approved association leadership, association trainers and registered assigners. 

Assistant Directors Will McKoy (will@mhsaa.com) and Brad Bush (brad@mhsaa.com) are coordinating 
efforts in officials recruitment, retention, training & continuing education, college & high school officiating 
course curriculum models, tournament selection processes and general policies & procedures as found in 
the MHSAA Officials Guidebook 

Continue to check the Officials page at mhsaa.com regularly for news, updates and additional 
information.  

For sport-specific questions or issues, start first with the MHSAA sport administrator who can determine 
how to best assist you. 

Brad Bush (brad@mhsaa.com) Baseball & Football 

Will McKoy (will@mhsaa.com)  Basketball & Football 

Andy Frushour (andy@mhsaa.com)  Soccer 

Kathy Vruggink Westdorp (kathy@mhsaa.com)  Competitive Cheer, Gymnastics and Girls Lacrosse 

Andi Osters (andi@mhsaa.com)  Softball, Swimming & Diving and Volleyball 

Dan Hutcheson (dan@mhsaa.com)  Wrestling 

Cole Malatinsky (cole@mhsaa.com)  Boys Lacrosse 

Cody Inglis (cody@mhsaa.com)  Ice Hockey, Cross Country and Track & Field 
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